
Rushville Classic Cross Country Invitational
Rushville, IN
Aug. 27, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Combined Girls

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 East Central 42 2 5 7 12 16 24 30 20:32.1 1:22.5
2 Batesville 89 11 13 15 22 28 29 37 21:22.5 1:00.8
3 Mt. Vernon (Fortville 96 1 17 21 25 32 56 83 21:23.1 2:25.0
4 Centerville 157 8 31 33 42 43 46 48 22:18.3 2:36.6
5 New Castle 166 14 23 35 41 53 81 90 22:27.2 2:58.5
6 Whiteland Community 173 6 10 45 50 62 77 78 22:36.8 4:23.7
7 Richmond 179 9 19 44 49 58 59 64 22:48.3 3:40.9
8 Blue River Valley 233 3 39 54 61 76 85 23:35.0 6:18.0
9 New Palestine 238 20 38 52 63 65 66 80 23:40.4 3:24.5
10 Northeastern 283 4 34 57 93 95 103 24:59.8 10:09.2
11 Rushville Consolidate 293 40 55 60 67 71 74 75 24:31.1 2:32.0
12 Randolph Southern 321 18 36 79 92 96 25:53.4 8:59.6
13 Rising Sun 366 47 68 72 88 91 26:01.8 4:22.7
14 Muncie Burris 373 26 51 97 99 100 28:15.3 10:35.4
15 South Ripley 392 27 69 87 104 105 30:38.1 18:28.7
16 North Decatur 412 70 73 82 89 98 27:37.0 6:56.6
17 Jac-Cen-Del 467 84 86 94 101 102 31:22.7 9:20.1

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Connersville, Cowan, Hagerstown, Cambridge City Lincol, Tri, Seton Catholic, Indianapolis Scecina
Morristown, Riverside, Edinburgh, Union County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. East Central
2 Rachel Campbell, 12 19:52.5
5 Annabelle McDonald, 12

20:11.9
7 Callie Bentley, 9 20:20.0
12 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:00.7
16 Emily Klem, 10 21:15.0
24 Emma Hartley, 12 21:49.7
30 Faith Henderson, 11 22:06.9

Total Time = 1:42:40.1     Total Places = 42

2. Batesville
11 Kaylynn Bedel, 10 20:57.5
13 Sophie Myers, 12 21:01.0
15 Ava Hanson, 12 21:10.7
22 Lexiyne Harris, 9 21:45.0
28 Charlotte Trossman, 9 21:58.3
29 Kaylie Raver, 11 22:02.5
37 Megan Allgeier, 11 22:43.2

Total Time = 1:46:52.5     Total Places = 89

PLACE FINISHER TIME

3. Mt. Vernon (Fortville
1 Hannah Hauser, 9 19:43.6
17 Melinda Cornelius, 12 21:27.6
21 Alexandria Jenson, 11 21:44.9
25 Emma Gale, 10 21:50.7
32 Julia Iserloth, 10 22:08.6
56 Madelyn Ludlow, 12 24:14.9
83 Hannah Eads, 11 27:01.8

Total Time = 1:46:55.4     Total Places = 96

4. Centerville
8 Chloe Scales, 12 20:42.2
31 Aubrey Morgan, 12 22:06.9
33 Mia Lickfelt, 12 22:10.3
42 Kendra Shipman, 11 23:13.3
43 Delaney Foster, 11 23:18.8
46 Lily Black, 10 23:32.7
48 Julie Carter, 11 23:44.6

Total Time = 1:51:31.5     Total Places = 157



5. New Castle
14 Lydia Harvey, 12 21:03.6
23 Anyah Amman, 9 21:47.0
35 Savannah Kernel, 12 22:14.5
41 Sylvie Terrell, 10 23:08.7
53 Catherine Willis, 10 24:02.1
81 Lily Farmer, 11 26:55.3
90 Annabelle Rector, 10 27:44.2

Total Time = 1:52:15.9     Total Places = 166

6. Whiteland Community
6 Victoria Jackson, 11 20:15.4
10 Isabella Fuentes, 10 20:54.0
45 Ramya Flaherty, 10 23:28.2
50 Addyson Griffis, 11 23:47.1
62 Megan Lester, 12 24:39.1
77 Kayci Woods, 9 26:33.8
78 Makenna Ringham, 10 26:35.3

Total Time = 1:53:03.8     Total Places = 173

7. Richmond
9 Lizzy Graham, 11 20:48.6
19 Keena Barker, 10 21:29.2
44 Alex Parker, 12 23:28.1
49 Maggie Blair, 11 23:45.9
58 Gracie Thalls, 12 24:29.5
59 Olivia Bailey, 10 24:29.7
64 Katy Peacock, 10 24:45.3

Total Time = 1:54:01.3     Total Places = 179

8. Blue River Valley
3 Charlee Gibson, 10 19:55.7
39 Lilyan Guffey, 10 23:04.3
54 Kelsey Porter, 12 24:02.2
61 Sydney Fellers, 11 24:38.9
76 Lexie Cordell, 10 26:13.7
85 Ella Schmidt, 10 27:12.9

Total Time = 1:57:54.8     Total Places = 233

9. New Palestine
20 Courtney Study, 11 21:40.3
38 Alexis Baynes, 12 23:03.9
52 Cami Massari, 11 23:50.0
63 Heidi Bloomer, 9 24:43.0
65 Amelia Stone, 11 25:04.8
66 Edie Schwarb, 12 25:08.9
80 Evelyn Kell, 10 26:36.3

Total Time = 1:58:22.0     Total Places = 238

10. Northeastern
4 Marissa Cates, 12 19:57.0
34 Madelyn Green, 9 22:13.4
57 Heather Crull, 10 24:15.5
93 Juztice Slick, 11 28:26.5
95 Daisee Spence, 9 30:06.2
103 Samantha Whallon, 10 36:30.2

Total Time = 2:04:58.6     Total Places = 283

11. Rushville Consolidate
40 Olivia Wehr, 12 23:04.7
55 Ashley Whitham, 12 24:12.2
60 Mia Norvell, 11 24:29.9
67 Madison Hankins, 11 25:11.9
71 Sofia Kemple, 12 25:36.7
74 Jorja Ellis, 10 25:43.0
75 Jentri Wallace, 9 25:51.8

Total Time = 2:02:35.4     Total Places = 293

12. Randolph Southern
18 Haileigh Allen, 9 21:27.8
36 Allie Black, 11 22:39.8
79 Sarah Glunt, 9 26:35.6
92 Jordan Black, 10 28:16.4
96 Melody Black, 11 30:27.4

Total Time = 2:09:27.0     Total Places = 321

13. Rising Sun
47 Hannah Potts, 9 23:38.1
68 Natalie Fisk, 10 25:17.5
72 Carrigan Friend, 9 25:38.1
88 Maggie Mossburger, 9 27:34.2
91 Ava Yelton, 10 28:00.8

Total Time = 2:10:08.7     Total Places = 366

14. Muncie Burris
26 Sydney McFarren, 11 21:56.4
51 Beatrice Cooper, 10 23:49.9
97 Aubrey Couch, 10 30:31.8
99 Lucy Hart, 11 32:26.2
100 Stella Davis, 10 32:31.8

Total Time = 2:21:16.1     Total Places = 373

15. South Ripley
27 Shelby Bastin, 12 21:58.1
69 Virginia Minch, 10 25:19.4
87 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

27:31.6
104 Mady Tingle, 9 37:54.6
105 Kaitlyn Tingle, 10 40:26.8

Total Time = 2:33:10.5     Total Places = 392

16. North Decatur
70 Dorothy Robbins, 9 25:27.8
73 Ava Lecher, 9 25:39.9
82 Olivia Reisman, 9 26:56.4
89 Cecilia Barber, 10 27:36.2
98 Lauren Miller, 9 32:24.4

Total Time = 2:18:04.7     Total Places = 412

17. Jac-Cen-Del
84 Allison Peetz, 11 27:03.7
86 Allene Peters, 9 27:14.4
94 Kinsey Rohls, 11 30:02.1
101 Aliyah Karshner, 10 36:09.3
102 Savannah Steele, 10 36:23.8

Total Time = 2:36:53.3     Total Places = 467



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Hannah Hauser, 9 19:43.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
2 2 Rachel Campbell, 12 19:52.5 East Central
3 3 Charlee Gibson, 10 19:55.7 Blue River Valley
4 4 Marissa Cates, 12 19:57.0 Northeastern
5 5 Annabelle McDonald, 12

20:11.9 East Central
6 6 Victoria Jackson, 11 20:15.4 Whiteland Community
7 Jillian Chew, 9 20:18.0 Tri
8 7 Callie Bentley, 9 20:20.0 East Central
9 8 Chloe Scales, 12 20:42.2 Centerville
10 9 Lizzy Graham, 11 20:48.6 Richmond
11 10 Isabella Fuentes, 10 20:54.0 Whiteland Community
12 11 Kaylynn Bedel, 10 20:57.5 Batesville
13 12 Adeline Brewer, 10 21:00.7 East Central
14 13 Sophie Myers, 12 21:01.0 Batesville
15 14 Lydia Harvey, 12 21:03.6 New Castle
16 15 Ava Hanson, 12 21:10.7 Batesville
17 16 Emily Klem, 10 21:15.0 East Central
18 17 Melinda Cornelius, 12 21:27.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
19 18 Haileigh Allen, 9 21:27.8 Randolph Southern
20 19 Keena Barker, 10 21:29.2 Richmond
21 20 Courtney Study, 11 21:40.3 New Palestine
22 21 Alexandria Jenson, 11 21:44.9 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
23 22 Lexiyne Harris, 9 21:45.0 Batesville
24 23 Anyah Amman, 9 21:47.0 New Castle
25 24 Emma Hartley, 12 21:49.7 East Central
26 25 Emma Gale, 10 21:50.7 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
27 26 Sydney McFarren, 11 21:56.4 Muncie Burris
28 27 Shelby Bastin, 12 21:58.1 South Ripley
29 28 Charlotte Trossman, 9 21:58.3 Batesville
30 29 Kaylie Raver, 11 22:02.5 Batesville
31 30 Faith Henderson, 11 22:06.9 East Central
32 31 Aubrey Morgan, 12 22:06.9 Centerville
33 32 Julia Iserloth, 10 22:08.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
34 33 Mia Lickfelt, 12 22:10.3 Centerville
35 34 Madelyn Green, 9 22:13.4 Northeastern
36 35 Savannah Kernel, 12 22:14.5 New Castle
37 Kendall Pflum, 11 22:16.7 East Central
38 Gwynie Falcone, 10 22:20.8 Seton Catholic
39 Jorjia Ferguson, 11 22:30.2 East Central
40 36 Allie Black, 11 22:39.8 Randolph Southern
41 37 Megan Allgeier, 11 22:43.2 Batesville
42 Delaney Donawerth, 1022:43.3 East Central
43 Hannah Doan, 12 22:58.1 East Central
44 Jessica Bender, 11 23:01.6 East Central
45 Abigail Struewing, 11 23:03.6 Connersville
46 38 Alexis Baynes, 12 23:03.9 New Palestine
47 39 Lilyan Guffey, 10 23:04.3 Blue River Valley
48 40 Olivia Wehr, 12 23:04.7 Rushville Consolidate
49 41 Sylvie Terrell, 10 23:08.7 New Castle
50 Abigail Soriano, 11 23:09.7 Connersville
51 42 Kendra Shipman, 11 23:13.3 Centerville
52 Marissa Young, 12 23:16.8 Union County
53 43 Delaney Foster, 11 23:18.8 Centerville
54 44 Alex Parker, 12 23:28.1 Richmond
55 45 Ramya Flaherty, 10 23:28.2 Whiteland Community
56 46 Lily Black, 10 23:32.7 Centerville
57 Lauren Agner, 10 23:35.1 Lawrenceburg
58 47 Hannah Potts, 9 23:38.1 Rising Sun
59 Isabel Raab, 10 23:39.9 Batesville



60 Logan Klein, 11 23:40.7 Hagerstown
61 48 Julie Carter, 11 23:44.6 Centerville
62 Cora Burton, 12 23:45.5 Centerville
63 49 Maggie Blair, 11 23:45.9 Richmond
64 50 Addyson Griffis, 11 23:47.1 Whiteland Community
65 51 Beatrice Cooper, 10 23:49.9 Muncie Burris
66 52 Cami Massari, 11 23:50.0 New Palestine
67 Launa Davis, 10 23:54.2 East Central
68 53 Catherine Willis, 10 24:02.1 New Castle
69 54 Kelsey Porter, 12 24:02.2 Blue River Valley
70 Madison Rahschulte, 12

24:04.5 Batesville
71 RayKya Dixon, 11 24:04.6 Connersville
72 55 Ashley Whitham, 12 24:12.2 Rushville Consolidate
73 56 Madelyn Ludlow, 12 24:14.9 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
74 57 Heather Crull, 10 24:15.5 Northeastern
75 Faith Harmeyer, 9 24:23.0 East Central
76 Bayleigh Demaree, 9 24:24.6 Batesville
77 Johannah Nelson, 12 24:26.6 Union County
78 58 Gracie Thalls, 12 24:29.5 Richmond
79 59 Olivia Bailey, 10 24:29.7 Richmond
80 60 Mia Norvell, 11 24:29.9 Rushville Consolidate
81 61 Sydney Fellers, 11 24:38.9 Blue River Valley
82 62 Megan Lester, 12 24:39.1 Whiteland Community
83 63 Heidi Bloomer, 9 24:43.0 New Palestine
84 Victoria Beatty, 9 24:43.1 Centerville
85 64 Katy Peacock, 10 24:45.3 Richmond
86 Faye Eskew, 12 24:58.8 Indianapolis Scecina
87 Tizeta Jarvis, 11 25:04.2 Centerville
88 65 Amelia Stone, 11 25:04.8 New Palestine
89 66 Edie Schwarb, 12 25:08.9 New Palestine
90 Ella Claypoole, 11 25:10.2 Centerville
91 67 Madison Hankins, 11 25:11.9 Rushville Consolidate
92 68 Natalie Fisk, 10 25:17.5 Rising Sun
93 69 Virginia Minch, 10 25:19.4 South Ripley
94 Kendall Hawthorne, 11 25:19.7 Riverside
95 70 Dorothy Robbins, 9 25:27.8 North Decatur
96 Candice Matson, 9 25:36.3 Cowan
97 71 Sofia Kemple, 12 25:36.7 Rushville Consolidate
98 Grace McLaughlin, 10 25:37.9 Morristown
99 72 Carrigan Friend, 9 25:38.1 Rising Sun
100 73 Ava Lecher, 9 25:39.9 North Decatur
101 74 Jorja Ellis, 10 25:43.0 Rushville Consolidate
102 75 Jentri Wallace, 9 25:51.8 Rushville Consolidate
103 76 Lexie Cordell, 10 26:13.7 Blue River Valley
104 Allison Stout, 11 26:19.9 Richmond
105 Ella Moster, 11 26:26.7 Batesville
106 77 Kayci Woods, 9 26:33.8 Whiteland Community
107 78 Makenna Ringham, 10 26:35.3 Whiteland Community
108 79 Sarah Glunt, 9 26:35.6 Randolph Southern
109 80 Evelyn Kell, 10 26:36.3 New Palestine
110 Lily Westrate, 10 26:52.1 New Palestine
111 81 Lily Farmer, 11 26:55.3 New Castle
112 82 Olivia Reisman, 9 26:56.4 North Decatur
113 83 Hannah Eads, 11 27:01.8 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
114 Haley Alcorn, 11 27:03.0 Union County
115 84 Allison Peetz, 11 27:03.7 Jac-Cen-Del
116 Madilyn Manes, 10 27:04.7 New Palestine
117 Lanea Adams, 11 27:05.2 Rushville Consolidate
118 85 Ella Schmidt, 10 27:12.9 Blue River Valley
119 86 Allene Peters, 9 27:14.4 Jac-Cen-Del
120 Bryanne Lucas, 9 27:16.9 Connersville
121 Cyndi Tush, 12 27:18.8 Rushville Consolidate



122 Crism Morey, 12 27:19.1 Cowan
123 Aislyn Garrett, 12 27:20.5 New Palestine
124 Jasmine Dubb, 12 27:25.5 Whiteland Community
125 87 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

27:31.6 South Ripley
126 88 Maggie Mossburger, 9 27:34.2 Rising Sun
127 89 Cecilia Barber, 10 27:36.2 North Decatur
128 90 Annabelle Rector, 10 27:44.2 New Castle
129 Morgan Gamble, 10 27:48.4 Cambridge City Lincol
130 Ada Smoker, 9 27:52.7 Centerville
131 Cadince Corman, 10 28:00.0 New Palestine
132 91 Ava Yelton, 10 28:00.8 Rising Sun
133 Sara Nichols, 11 28:01.2 Cowan
134 Kylee Bergstrom, 10 28:07.2 Cowan
135 Aubrey Lapp, 9 28:13.9 New Castle
136 92 Jordan Black, 10 28:16.4 Randolph Southern
137 Elizabeth Mattingly, 12 28:25.0 Indianapolis Scecina
138 93 Juztice Slick, 11 28:26.5 Northeastern
139 Paige Dixon, 9 28:31.6 Centerville
140 Phoebe Chasteen, 12 28:34.4 Centerville
141 Marley Ragsdale, 9 28:54.1 New Palestine
142 Sophia Reilly, 11 28:57.7 New Palestine
143 Aubrey Alexander, 10 29:22.0 Centerville
144 Alannah Jennsen, 10 29:24.5 Whiteland Community
145 Emily Xiao, 11 29:24.6 Mt. Vernon (Fortville
146 Naroa Sanchis, 10 29:45.5 New Castle
147 Evelyn Lerner, 9 29:56.1 Richmond
148 Elena Olloqui, 10 29:59.6 New Castle
149 94 Kinsey Rohls, 11 30:02.1 Jac-Cen-Del
150 Shyleigh Goble, 10 30:05.8 Edinburgh
151 95 Daisee Spence, 9 30:06.2 Northeastern
152 Lauren Watterson, 11 30:10.7 New Castle
153 96 Melody Black, 11 30:27.4 Randolph Southern
154 Delaney Oliger, 12 30:30.1 Hagerstown
155 97 Aubrey Couch, 10 30:31.8 Muncie Burris
156 Madelyn Lowder, 10 30:56.2 New Castle
157 Sullie Leavell, 11 31:09.2 New Palestine
158 Miley Davis, 9 31:29.4 New Palestine
159 Paige Brady, 11 31:53.3 Richmond
160 Zoe Meek, 10 32:13.9 Hagerstown
161 98 Lauren Miller, 9 32:24.4 North Decatur
162 99 Lucy Hart, 11 32:26.2 Muncie Burris
163 100 Stella Davis, 10 32:31.8 Muncie Burris
164 Emma Cornette, 6 33:03.5 Whiteland Community
165 Morgan Black, 12 33:12.5 Hagerstown
166 Elliott Jones, 10 33:14.9 Cambridge City Lincol
167 Claire Frank, 9 35:57.6 Indianapolis Scecina
168 101 Aliyah Karshner, 10 36:09.3 Jac-Cen-Del
169 102 Savannah Steele, 10 36:23.8 Jac-Cen-Del
170 103 Samantha Whallon, 10 36:30.2 Northeastern
171 Ella Frombly, 12 37:06.6 New Castle
172 104 Mady Tingle, 9 37:54.6 South Ripley
173 Kenzie Steinke, 9 39:13.9 Edinburgh
174 105 Kaitlyn Tingle, 10 40:26.8 South Ripley


